196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

12/16/2024 1:43:02 PM

General

$3,909,013.88
$93,277.66
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,002,291.54

($4,596.08)

$24,290.58
$0.00
$19,694.50

$0.00

$320,982.42
$3,661,614.62
$3,982,597.04
$4,002,291.54

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

GOVERNMENTAL
Special
Revenue

$644,965.71
$225,932.67
$49,290.86
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$920,189.24

($361.15)

$30,902.40
$0.00
$30,541.25

$0.00

$266,464.10
$623,183.89
$889,647.99
$920,189.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital
Projects

$11,072,538.76
$15,636.20
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,088,174.96

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$605,373.03
$10,482,801.93
$11,088,174.96
$11,088,174.96

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$306,443.60

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$306,443.60

$0.00

$206.94
$0.00
$206.94

$0.00

$48,644.95
$257,591.71
$306,236.66
$306,443.60

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50,381,014.13
$1,058,818.46
$3,813,333.36

$55,253,165.95

$0.00

$0.00
$3,813,333.36
$3,813,333.36

$51,439,832.59

$0.00
$0.00
$51,439,832.59
$55,253,165.95
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196 - Satsuma City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

12/16/2024 1:43:33 PM

General

$908,012.00

$127,844.72
$816.00
$1,036,672.72

$811,829.32
$171,746.30
$53,974.86
$33,933.77
$69,780.98
$0.00

$20,099.16
$1,161,364.39

$6,578.14
$24,177.23
($17,599.09)

($142,290.76)
$4,124,887.80
$3,982,597.04

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00

$154,550.13
$0.00
$154,550.13

$29,085.18
$42,897.99
$0.00
$51,798.27
$11,968.44
$0.00

$518.74
$136,268.62

$33,065.51
$9,151.97
$23,913.54

$42,195.05
$847,452.94
$889,647.99

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

Debt Service

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$8,910.73

$70,716.04
$0.00
$79,626.77

$0.00

$0.00
$234,524.46
$0.00
$31.20
$22,939.99

$0.00
$257,495.65

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($177,868.88)
$11,266,043.84
$11,088,174.96

$0.00

$40,131.12
$0.00
$40,131.12

$0.00
$803.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$803.20

$0.00
$6,314.45
($6,314.45)

$33,013.47
$273,223.19
$306,236.66

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$916,922.73
$0.00
$393,242.01
$816.00
$1,310,980.74

$840,914.50
$215,447.49
$288,499.32
$85,732.04
$81,780.62
$22,939.99
$0.00
$20,617.90
$1,555,931.86

$39,643.65
$39,643.65
$0.00

($244,951.12)
$16,511,607.77
$16,266,656.65
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October = 8%

196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/16/2024 1:43:55 PM

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

GENERAL

Budget

$11,891,712.56
$0.00
$3,234,523.00
$126,000.00
$15,252,235.56

$8,664,803.25
$2,442,802.83
$1,720,312.22
$448,409.36
$1,159,464.58
$0.00

$0.00
$317,331.00
$14,753,123.24

$107,000.00
$90,000.00
$17,000.00

$516,112.32
$4,943,650.60
$5,459,762.92

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

Budget and Actual

Actual

$908,012.00
$0.00
$127,844.72
$816.00
$1,036,672.72

$811,829.32
$171,746.30
$53,974.86
$33,933.77
$69,780.98
$0.00

$0.00
$20,099.16
$1,161,364.39

$6,578.14
$24,177.23
($17,599.09)

($142,290.76)
$4,124,887.80
$3,982,597.04

Var. %

8%
0%
4%
1%
7%

9%
7%
3%
8%
6%
0%
0%
6%
8%

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($10,983,700.56)
$0.00
($3,106,678.28)
($125,184.00)
($14,215,562.84)

$7,852,973.93
$2,271,056.53
$1,666,337.36
$414,475.59
$1,089,683.60
$0.00

$0.00
$297,231.84
$13,591,758.85

($100,421.86)
$65,822.77
($34,599.09)

($658,403.08)
($818,762.80)
($1,477,165.88)

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,210,915.62
$965,667.00
$15,000.00
$2,191,582.62

$412,655.54
$736,023.06
$58,911.00
$1,028,180.26
$160,786.69
$0.00

$0.00
$20,518.00
$2,417,074.55

$90,000.00
$0.00
$90,000.00

($135,491.93)
$859,645.24
$724,153.31

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$154,550.13
$0.00
$154,550.13

$29,085.18
$42,897.99
$0.00
$51,798.27
$11,968.44
$0.00

$0.00
$518.74
$136,268.62

$33,065.51
$9,151.97
$23,913.54

$42,195.05
$847,452.94
$889,647.99

Exhibit F-l1I-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,210,915.62)
($811,116.87)
($15,000.00)
($2,037,032.49)

$383,570.36
$693,125.07
$58,911.00
$976,381.99
$148,818.25
$0.00

$0.00
$19,999.26
$2,280,805.93

($56,934.49)
($9,151.97)
($66,086.46)

$177,686.98
($12,192.30)
$165,494.68
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October = 8% Exhibit F-IlI-B
STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01
196 - Satsuma City Schools DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual  (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $546,583.00 $8,910.73 ($537,672.27)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,405,353.00 $70,716.04 ($1,334,636.96)
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,951,936.00 $79,626.77 ($1,872,309.23)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,315,000.00 $234,524.46 $1,080,475.54
Aucxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $360,648.00 $0.00 $360,648.00
General Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,500.00 $31.20 $15,468.80
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,302,295.10 $22,939.99 $8,279,355.11
Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $848,428.21 $0.00 $848,428.21
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,941,871.31 $257,495.65 $10,684,375.66
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,989,935.31) ($177,868.88) $8,812,066.43
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,340,264.86 $11,266,043.84 ($74,221.02)
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,350,329.55 $11,088,174.96 $8,737,845.41

12/16/2024 1:44:21 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
Pulled from Production
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October =8%

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

196 - Satsuma City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Aucxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/16/2024 1:44:40 PM

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST
Favorable
Budget Actual (unfavorable) Budget Actual  Var. %
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,438,295.56 $916,922.73 7%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,210,915.62 $0.00 0%
$208,744.00 $40,131.12 ($168,612.88) $5,814,287.00 $393,242.01 7%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $141,000.00 $816.00 1%
$208,744.00 $40,131.12 ($168,612.88) $19,604,498.18 $1,310,980.74 7%
$7,793.00 $0.00 $7,793.00 $9,185,251.79 $840,914.50 9%
$160,386.00 $803.20 $159,582.80 $3,339,211.89 $215,447.49 6%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,094,223.22 $288,499.32 9%
$1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,838,237.62 $85,732.04 5%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,335,751.27 $81,780.62 6%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,302,295.10 $22,939.99 0%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $848,428.21 $0.00 0%
$1,145.00 $0.00 $1,145.00 $338,994.00 $20,617.90 6%
$170,324.00 $803.20 $169,520.80  $28,282,393.10 $1,555,931.86 6%
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $197,000.00 $39,643.65
$0.00 $6,314.45 ($6,314.45) $90,000.00 $39,643.65
$0.00 ($6,314.45) ($6,314.45) $107,000.00 $0.00
$38,420.00 $33,013.47 ($5,406.53) ($8,570,894.92) ($244,951.12)
$220,619.77 $273,223.19 $52,603.42 $17,364,180.47 $16,511,607.77
$259,039.77 $306,236.66 $47,196.89 $8,793,285.55 $16,266,656.65

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE

Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,521,372.83
($1,210,915.62
($5,421,044.99

($140,184.00

($18,293,517.44)

—_ = — —

$8,344,337.29
$3,123,764.40
$2,805,723.90
$1,752,505.58
$1,253,970.65
$8,279,355.11
$848,428.21
$318,376.10
$26,726,461.24

($157,356.35)
$50,356.35
($107,000.00)

$8,325,943.80
($852,572.70)
$7,473,371.10
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