#### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

196 - Satsuma City Schools		GOVERNM Special	IENTAL Debt	Capital	PROPRIETARY Enterp/	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:						,, <u>,</u>	
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,909,013.88	\$644,965.71	\$0.00	\$11,072,538.76	\$0.00	\$306,443.60	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$93,277.66	\$225,932.67	\$0.00	\$15,636.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$49,290.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,381,014.13
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,058,818.46
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,813,333.36
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$4,002,291.54	\$920,189.24	\$0.00	\$11,088,174.96	\$0.00	\$306,443.60	\$55,253,165.95
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$4,596.08)	(\$361.15)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$24,290.58	\$30,902.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$206.94	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,813,333.36
Total Liabilities:	\$19,694.50	\$30,541.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$206.94	\$3,813,333.36
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,439,832.59
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$320,982.42	\$266,464.10	\$0.00	\$605,373.03	\$0.00	\$48,644.95	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,661,614.62	\$623,183.89	\$0.00	\$10,482,801.93	\$0.00	\$257,591.71	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,982,597.04	\$889,647.99	\$0.00	\$11,088,174.96	\$0.00	\$306,236.66	\$51,439,832.59
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$4,002,291.54	\$920,189.24	\$0.00	\$11,088,174.96	\$0.00	\$306,443.60	\$55,253,165.95

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

#### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

196 - Satsuma City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total	
Revenues							
State Sources	\$908,012.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,910.73	\$0.00	\$916,922.73	
Federal Sources						\$0.00	
Local Sources	\$127,844.72	\$154,550.13	\$0.00	\$70,716.04	\$40,131.12	\$393,242.01	
Other Sources	\$816.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$816.00	
Total Revenues:	\$1,036,672.72	\$154,550.13	\$0.00	\$79,626.77	\$40,131.12	\$1,310,980.74	
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$811,829.32	\$29,085.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$840,914.50	
Instructional Support Services	\$171,746.30	\$42,897.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$803.20	\$215,447.49	
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$53,974.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$234,524.46	\$0.00	\$288,499.32	
Auxiliary Services	\$33,933.77	\$51,798.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85,732.04	
General Administrative Services	\$69,780.98	\$11,968.44	\$0.00	\$31.20	\$0.00	\$81,780.62	
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,939.99	\$0.00	\$22,939.99	
Debt Service						\$0.00	
Other Expenditures	\$20,099.16	\$518.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,617.90	
Total Expenditures:	\$1,161,364.39	\$136,268.62	\$0.00	\$257,495.65	\$803.20	\$1,555,931.86	
Other Fund Sources (Uses)							
Other Fund Sources:	\$6,578.14	\$33,065.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,643.65	
Other Fund Uses:	\$24,177.23	\$9,151.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,314.45	\$39,643.65	
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$17,599.09)	\$23,913.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$6,314.45)	\$0.00	
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$142,290.76)	\$42,195.05	\$0.00	(\$177,868.88)	\$33,013.47	(\$244,951.12)	
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$4,124,887.80	\$847,452.94	\$0.00	\$11,266,043.84	\$273,223.19	\$16,511,607.77	
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,982,597.04	\$889,647.99	\$0.00	\$11,088,174.96	\$306,236.66	\$16,266,656.65	

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**Exhibit F-II-A** 

#### DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### LEA Financial System

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

**Budget and Actual** 

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

196 - Satsuma City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	Var. %	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues							
State Sources	\$11,891,712.56	\$908,012.00	8%	(\$10,983,700.56)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$1,210,915.62	\$0.00	(\$1,210,915.62)
Local Sources	\$3,234,523.00	\$127,844.72	4%	(\$3,106,678.28)	\$965,667.00	\$154,550.13	(\$811,116.87)
Other Sources	\$126,000.00	\$816.00	1%	(\$125,184.00)	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	(\$15,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$15,252,235.56	\$1,036,672.72	<mark>7%</mark>	(\$14,215,562.84)	\$2,191,582.62	\$154,550.13	(\$2,037,032.49)
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$8,664,803.25	\$811,829.32	9%	\$7,852,973.93	\$412,655.54	\$29,085.18	\$383,570.36
Instructional Support Services	\$2,442,802.83	\$171,746.30	7%	\$2,271,056.53	\$736,023.06	\$42,897.99	\$693,125.07
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,720,312.22	\$53,974.86	3%	\$1,666,337.36	\$58,911.00	\$0.00	\$58,911.00
Auxiliary Services	\$448,409.36	\$33,933.77	8%	\$414,475.59	\$1,028,180.26	\$51,798.27	\$976,381.99
General Administrative Services	\$1,159,464.58	\$69,780.98	6%	\$1,089,683.60	\$160,786.69	\$11,968.44	\$148,818.25
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$317,331.00	\$20,099.16	6%	\$297,231.84	\$20,518.00	\$518.74	\$19,999.26
Total Expenditures:	\$14,753,123.24	\$1,161,364.39	<mark>8%</mark>	\$13,591,758.85	\$2,417,074.55	\$136,268.62	\$2,280,805.93
Other Financing Sources (Uses)							
Other Financing Sources:	\$107,000.00	\$6,578.14		(\$100,421.86)	\$90,000.00	\$33,065.51	(\$56,934.49)
Other Financing Uses:	\$90,000.00	\$24,177.23		\$65,822.77	\$0.00	\$9,151.97	(\$9,151.97)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$17,000.00	(\$17,599.09)		(\$34,599.09)	\$90,000.00	\$23,913.54	(\$66,086.46)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	\$516,112.32 \$4,943,650.60 \$5,459,762.92	(\$142,290.76) \$4,124,887.80 \$3,982,597.04		(\$658,403.08) (\$818,762.80) (\$1,477,165.88)	(\$135,491.93) \$859,645.24 \$724,153.31	\$42,195.05 \$847,452.94 \$889,647.99	\$177,686.98 (\$12,192.30) \$165,494.68

# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

### **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

Budget \$0.00	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	A	Favorable	
-			Budget Act		Favorable <sup>Ial</sup> (Unfavorable)	
\$0.00		(	· ·		(omavorabic)	
φ0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$546,583.00	\$8,910.73	(\$537,672.27)	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,405,353.00	\$70,716.04	(\$1,334,636.96)	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,951,936.00	\$79,626.77	(\$1,872,309.23)	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,315,000.00	\$234,524.46	\$1,080,475.54	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$360,648.00	\$0.00	\$360,648.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,500.00	\$31.20	\$15,468.80	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,302,295.10	\$22,939.99	\$8,279,355.11	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$848,428.21	\$0.00	\$848,428.21	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,941,871.31	\$257,495.65	\$10,684,375.66	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	(\$8,989,935.31) \$11,340,264.86 \$2,350,329.55	(\$177,868.88) \$11,266,043.84 \$11,088,174.96	\$8,812,066.43 (\$74,221.02) \$8,737,845.41	
	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00   \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00   \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$1,405,353.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$1,951,936.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$100,000.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$1,315,000.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$15,500.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$15,500.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$848,428.21     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00     \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00   \$0.00	\$0.00\$10951936.00\$79,626.77\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$100,000.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$100,000.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$100,000.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$360,648.00\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$15,500.00\$31.20\$0.00\$0.00\$0.00\$8,302,295.10\$22,939.99\$0.00	

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

#### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

# LEA Financial System

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

# All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

## **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 01

196 - Satsuma City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Var. %	(Unfavorable)
Revenues			. ,				
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,438,295.56	\$916,922.73	7%	(\$11,521,372.83)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,210,915.62	\$0.00	0%	(\$1,210,915.62)
Local Sources	\$208,744.00	\$40,131.12	(\$168,612.88)	\$5,814,287.00	\$393,242.01	7%	(\$5,421,044.99)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$141,000.00	\$816.00	1%	(\$140,184.00)
Total Revenues:	\$208,744.00	\$40,131.12	(\$168,612.88)	\$19,604,498.18	\$1,310,980.74	<mark>7%</mark>	(\$18,293,517.44)
Expenditures							
Instructional Services	\$7,793.00	\$0.00	\$7,793.00	\$9,185,251.79	\$840,914.50	9%	\$8,344,337.29
Instructional Support Services	\$160,386.00	\$803.20	\$159,582.80	\$3,339,211.89	\$215,447.49	6%	\$3,123,764.40
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,094,223.22	\$288,499.32	9%	\$2,805,723.90
Auxiliary Services	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,838,237.62	\$85,732.04	5%	\$1,752,505.58
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,335,751.27	\$81,780.62	6%	\$1,253,970.65
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,302,295.10	\$22,939.99	0%	\$8,279,355.11
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$848,428.21	\$0.00	0%	\$848,428.21
Other Expenditures	\$1,145.00	\$0.00	\$1,145.00	\$338,994.00	\$20,617.90	6%	\$318,376.10
Total Expenditures:	\$170,324.00	\$803.20	\$169,520.80	\$28,282,393.10	\$1,555,931.86	<mark>6%</mark>	\$26,726,461.24
Other Financing Sources (Uses)							
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$197,000.00	\$39,643.65		(\$157,356.35)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$6,314.45	(\$6,314.45)	\$90,000.00	\$39,643.65		\$50,356.35
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$6,314.45)	(\$6,314.45)	\$107,000.00	\$0.00		(\$107,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: Ending Fund Balance:	\$38,420.00 \$220,619.77 \$259,039.77	\$33,013.47 \$273,223.19 \$306,236.66	(\$5,406.53) \$52,603.42 \$47,196.89	(\$8,570,894.92) \$17,364,180.47 \$8,793,285.55	(\$244,951.12) \$16,511,607.77 \$16,266,656.65		\$8,325,943.80 (\$852,572.70) \$7,473,371.10

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.